they did not think the Sheriffshould pay
itoutofhis own pocket,they would recom-
mend the Council to pay the account. A
similar account of Constable Daniels the
committee would also recommend to be
paid.

' A number of clauses of the report were
adopted, after whieh the Council adjourn-
ed until two o’clock.

AFTERNOON’ SESSION.

Upon re-assembling at two o’clock, the
Council again went into Committee on
the report, and the clause with reference
to granting aid to the various charitable
institutions in the city of Toronto was
expunged. The reportwas then adopted
in committee and in Council.

volunteers' pay.

A petition was presented praying that
the pay of volunteers, while at drill, may
be increased, and upon being submitted
to the Council was adopted.

WEIGHTS AND M7ASI'RES.

The special committee appointed tocon-
sider the petitions respecting weights and
measures, presented a report and there-
with submitted a by-law for the appoint-
ment of an Inspectors of Weights and
Measures. The by-law was read a first
time ; and.upon rule 35 being suspended,
the Council went into committee of the
W hole on the by-law.

The committee then rose and reported;
but the report was rejected.

THE YOKK ROADS SUPPLY MONEYS

Mr Munsey moved, seconded by Mr.
Draper, that the chairman of the com
mittee appointed to take into considera-
tion the division ofthe surplus funds of
the York Roads among the vaiious muni-
cipalities in the County, be and is hereby
required to consult the County Solicitor
as to the legality of such a division.—
Carried.

*NOTICE OF MOTION.

Mr. Stephenson gave notice that he
would to-dav move that the amount oi
money paid, by the several municipalities
in the cAunty, in erecting bridges over
rivers on township boundary lines in this
county be refunded by the county to the
several municipalities who furnished the
money for erecting said bridges during
the present year.

Mi**?feittpn nave notice that he would
to-da”ufcVe the Council into committee
of tlilfW nole to consider the propriety oi
letting-~iifctoll-gates Ol the York Roads,
for a tern~of years, when the present
leases Aave expired.

i§ JUDICIAL EXPENSES.

The Council went into committee of
the whole, for the purpose ofconsidering
the best means to be adopted to free the
County, from the payment of an unjust
propoition of the judicial expenses ofthe
County and City of Toronto. Mr.
Riddell in the chair.

Mr. Tyrrell thought that it was an in-
justice to the County to unite the City
and County for judicial purposes, when
the County objected to the connection.
The consequence of the change would be
that the County would be put to a great
deal of additional expense — between
$5 000 and $6,U00 a year— when some
/if the Courts were occupied almost en-
tirely with city cases. The speaker then
subm itted to tlis oumuiittee, Tor llieir con-
sideration, a draft of a petition to be pre-
sented to the Legislature of Outario at
their next session, praying for an amend-
ment to the Act by which the City and
County were united.

The document was concurred in by the
committee, which then rose, and the
Council adopted their reportand directed
tha Clerk to have the petition engrossed.

The Council then aljourned until half-
pait seven o’clock in the evening.

EVENING SITTING.

At half-past seven the Council resumed.

superintendent's report.

Mr. Arnold submitted the report of
the cnm%a.ittee appointed to enquire into
the report of the Superintendent of the
York Roads.

They reported that the old toll-gate at
YorkwWefbi'ing a nuisance to the inhabit-
ants of thp village, they would recom-
mend tihal the Superintendent be direct-
ed to dispose ofit. They alsorecommend-
ed that the old bridge at Severn’s be
repaired ; as also the copings and culverts
«on the road. The brtdge at Aurora was
progressing in a satisfactojy manner
ih" that
the culvert at Snider’s farm be enlarged
so as to carry offthe surplus water. They
found that the Superintendent had no
sufficient reason to alter the plans of the
bridge at Thornhill, and, consequently,
had put the County to a great deal of
unnecessary expense. The bridge was
at present in an unsafe condition, and
required to be completed as soon ae
possible. The committee had considerod
the remarks with reference to iron and
wooden bridges, and believed the wooden
ones tho most economical, They would
recommend that the Superintendent see
that the Don bridge is placed out of
d-inger from rising water, and that the
Highland Creek bridge be built at as
early a day as possible, and the choico of
material being left to the Commissioners
and Superintendent, and that Kennedy's
road be macadamized tor one mile and u
quarter, commencing at the Kingston
road. In regard to the matter ofdispute
about Messrs. Elwood and Smith and the
toll at No 1 gate, on the Kingston road,
the committee free them from all blame.
The committee recommend that parties
residing within a certain distance of the
toll, and on the east side ofit, be allowed
to pass through at half prico. They
found no reason for the removal ot No. 5
gate on Yonge street.

Mr. Arnold moved, seconded by Mr.
Lane, that the Council do go into com-
mittee of the whole on the reports ; Mr.
Cannon in the chair. Carried.

The report was taken up clause by
clause and adopted.

The committee then
Council resumed, when
adopted in Council.

izl NOTICE OF MOTION.

Mr. Stephenson gave notice that he
would on Saturday move the Council into
committee of the whole to take into con-
sideration the propriety of retaining the

ftomunttee would recommend

rose, and the
the report was

present Superintendent of the York
Roads, or of appointing another.
The Council then adjourned until ten

o’clock this morning.

February 6.

The Council resumod business yester-
day morning at ten o’clock, the Warden
presiding.

EDUCATION.

The chairman of the Standing Com-
mittee on Education subm itted'their re-
port, recommending the appointment of
certain gentlemen to the offices of Local
Superintendent and School Trustee.—
The following are the appointments re-
commended for Local Superintendents :

York, W 111 Watson ; Scarboro’, Rev. W
Belt; Markham, Rev. G S J Hill;
King, Rev. James Carmichael; W hit-
church and East Gwillimbury, J T
Stokes; North Gwillimbury, Rev. James
Morton; Georgina, John Boyd; Vau-

ghan, Rev Robert Hay,
Rev J Brooks.

The Trustee appointments are as fol-
lows : Newmarket Grammar School, Rev
Comon Ramsay re appointed ; Markham
Grammar School, Henry Tane and Wm
Flumerfelt re-appointed ; Richmond Hill

and Etobicoke,

Grammar School, Rev J Bredin and J
R Arnold reappointed; Weston Gram-
mar School, W R Wadsworth, James

Conron and John Bull.

Tho Committee recommended that
$300 be granted to the Grammar school
at Newmarket, $300 to that at Mark-
ham, $300 to the school at Richmond
Hill, and the same to the Weston Gram-
mar School. W ith reference to the peti-
tion of a number of the inhabitants of
the Township of King, the committee
would lecommend the appointment of the
of the Rev James Carmichael to the office
of Local Superintendent, in place of the
Rev J W Clarke, left the limits. The
committee from an examination of the
reports of the several Grammar Schools
within the County, were pleased to find
that they were conducted in an efficient
and satisfactory manner, and would sub-
mit that if proper teachers were employ*
ed, the Grammar Schools would fill a
desideratum long felt. The committee
recommended that the sum of $150 bo
placed at the disposal of the Warden for
the maintenance and education of the
deaf and dumb mutes of this county.
They also recommend the payment of
$58 18 to the order of the Board of
Public Instruction,. for incidental ex-
penses for the half year ending 31st
December, 1868.

The Counell went into committee of
the whole on the report; Mr. Lane in
in the chair,

When the committee rose,

Mr. Stephenson moved, seconded by
Mr. Draper, that the report be not adopt-
ed, but that the clause recommending the
grant of $1,200 to Grammar Schools bo
amended by striking out ‘$1,200,” and
inserting ‘$800’ instead.

The motion was lost on a division, and
the ieport was adopted.

COUNTY PROPERTY.

The Chairman of the Committee on
County Property submitted the report
of that Committee, and the Council went
into Committee of the whole thereon
Mr. PlLill psin the chair.

The Committee reported that they
had considered the prayer of McDonald
and others, and found upon referring to
the statue, that all parties living within
half a-mile of any city or incorporated
town, have aright of commutation ; and
would, therefore,recommend that all par-
ties residing on the Dundas Road, west
of toll-gate No. 1, and within half a mile
of the city, be permitted to pass through
said gate on paying half' toll. W ith re-
ference to the prayer of Wm. Cleary, the
Committee could not recommend any re-
duction of rent,; nor could they recom-
mend that the gate be taken off his hands.
Having heard James McNamara, they
could not recommend relieving him of
his liabilities lo the York Roads account.
In reference to the claim of Mrs. Clay-
ton, they would recommend that the sum
of $40 damages he paid her out of the
funds of the York Roads. In the case
of G. D. James, they found that the
Treasurer had paid his liabilities. Hav-
ink- heard evidence in regard to George
Lee’s indebtedness, the Committee found
it a case of great hardship, butcould not
recommend any reduction ofrent. Th«

,

same in the case of Henry Richards.
The Committee would recommend, hav-
ing considered J. G- Howard's claim,
that the roadway in question be purchas-
ed. In the case of W. & J. Hogg ask-
ing for reduction of toll at, Nos. 1 and 2
gates on Yonge street, they could not
recommend that their prayer be granted,
in the oase of Thos, Armstrong, they
could recommend no change. Having
granted the use of the Jail and grounds
to Miss Beamer for reformatory purposes,
the Committee could not recommend the
Council to grant W Wright’s request.—
They would recommend that the sum of
i<50 be thrown oft W Hugill’s liabilities,
on account of loss sustained by him in
consequence of the Springfield bridge
being down about one month iu 18tJ7.—
In reference to the petition of iames and
Joseph HugiU, they could not recom-
mend relieving them of their liabilities,
nor could they recommend any reduction
in the liabilities of Edward Crown, Jos-
hua Atkinson and Thomas Mitchell.—
They would recommend that the Com-
missioners of County Property examine
into ths matter of building the check
gate asked for by Joshua Atkinson.—
Fhe committee had er.quired into the
claim of Thos Mulholland, and were of;
opinion that he had no legal claim for
damages, but that his building was
somewhat on the road. They could not
therefore recommend that he be granted
any damages, but that he be ordered to
remove the building. The committee
could not relieve John Langstaff and
George Ilildrick of their liabilities as
security for llenry Richards. They had
carefully considered the communication
of the President of the Toronto and
Nipissing Railway Company, and we
recommend the leasing of that portion of
the gaol grounds, commencing 100 feet
feet south of the gaol, on a line parallel

with Palace street, during the term of42 jden of the County of Siracoe~drawing atten-

years, at the yearly rent of dollars
per year ; providing the company now
settle all claims of the city of Toronto
for the filling in of the water lot .on the
Esplanade, and further, that said ground
be used for depot and other railway pur-
poses, and that a lease be made so soon
as the Warden procures the patent of the
gaol property.

The committee would recommend that
necessary accomodation be provided for
the safe keeping of the papers in the
office of the Clerk of the Peace ; and that
the Commissioners of County property be
requested to order the change ofthe doors
of the Court House, that they may open
outwards. The Committee had closely
examined into the condition of the Court
House, and had found that it was kept
in a clean and satisfactory state by the
house-keeper, Robert Hall.

All the clauses, except the last, were
adopted, after which the committee rose
to sit again at half past one.

The Council adjourned till that time,

AFTERNOON SESSION.

On the Council resuming they again
went into committee and took up the last
clause ofthe Reportofthe Commissioners
on County Property, which was amended
by filling in the blank with ‘$1.’ The
Report was then adopted in committee
and in Couneil.

EQUALISATION AND ASSESSMENT.

Thu Chairman of the Commitee Ol1 Equa-
lization and Assessment then handed ill the
Report of that Committee. The Committee
reported that they had prepared an abstract
similar to Ihat of former years, after having
carefully examined the Assessment and Col-
lectors’ rolls of the different municipalities.
Tney had found that they had 3,438 acres
less assessed in 1808 than in 1867. In 1867
the number of aerea 011 the rolls was 540,212,
ar.d in 1868 the number was 536.364. In
four of the towi ships they found au increase
as follows, viz.: Etobicoke 41 acres, Gwillm
bury East 289, King 1,294, Markham 241.
The remainiug six showed a decrease ; in
Georgina of 117 acres, Gwillimbury North
153, Scarboro’ 594, Vaughan 506, Whit-
church 297, York 2,045. The Committee
could only account for the difference in the
township of York, where in last year’s assess-
ment, there was an error in addition of 2,000
acres. The township of King showed the
greatest increase, which ini/nt also bo ac-
counted for by some oi the Government lands
adjoining the Holland river marsh having
heen taken up, Butthe Comrrittee thought
that the great fault lay in the careless man
ner in which the assessment was taken and
would recomend that more care be taken,
In appointing proper persons as ASsessors.
The Committee also found that theie had
been a falling off in the taxable income of
$13,800, and in ths personal nroperty of
$19,875, which, considering the former pros-
perity of the County,ought not to be the erase.
The Committee would also lecommend,that
more care be taken 111 putting down the num-
ber in a family, as the rolls only showed a
population of 45,538, which they considered
far below the proper number. In making
the equalization, the Committee had not
made any change in the value placed by the
Assessors ou non-resident land; but had
equalized only on the resident, as shown in
the following schedule—showing the Assess-
913" value of ihe lands in the several munici-
palities of the Couuty of York,aud also the
equalized value:—

Municipalities Assessed EC{/LIEHISEd
alue per acrg
Etobicoke.... $954,730 $941,450 $30-00
Georgina,... 393,003 278,035 9-25
Gwillimbury,N 437,344 357,843 11-75
Gwillimbury,E 795,619 811,201 15-50
King .o 1,674,805 1,646,112 18-00
Markham 2,219,867 2.274,589 31-00
Scarboro 1,332,470 1.259,935 27-75
Vaughan 1,835,771 2,050,868 29-00
Whitchurch . .1,234,420 1,216,076 18-50
2,057,703 2,386,542 34 50
Incorporated
Villages.
Yoi-kviile 618,146 500.000
Newmarket .. 322,780 280.000
Holland Land-
ing 111,134 90,000
Aurora 147,235 130,000

14,125,027 14,222,651

The committee would recommend that
the clerks of the different municipalities
make out the county rates proper, seper-
ate from the other rates. They had, to
the best of their judgement, equalized
the assessment of the different municipa-
lities, so as to make them bear a just re-
lation, one to another.

The report was adopted.

BRIDGES.

Mr. Stepenson moved. Seconded by Mr.
Button, that the amount of money paid by
the s ®Wwi uiiv;iuctity-.<u e Gytini¥, in
erecting bridges over rivers on township
boundary lines between townships in this
County, be re-refunded by the County Treas-
urer to the several municipalities that have
erected bridges during the year 1868, and
that the same principle be continued during
the present year. Lost.

LEASE OF TOLL GATES,

The Council went into committee, Mr.
Thorn in the chair, to take into considera-
tion the propriety of leasing the toll gates
on the York roads three years instead.of one,
as heretofore.

The committee
that effect.

Mr. Murray gave notice that he would,
to-day, move that the Council go into com-
mitte of the whole, for the purpose of intro-
ducing a resolution relative to the poweis
of the commissioners of County property.

AID TO VOLUNTEERS.

On a resolution by Mr. Button, the Coun-
cil went into committee for the purpose of
granting aii to volunteers while on active
service.

After going into committee, Mr. Macltire
move that they rise and ask leave to sit
again next June.

The resolution was carried on a division.

Mr. Button said, that he hoped the mem-
bers who had thus hoisted his resolution
would, if the Fenians came next summer,

reported a resolution to

havo their full quota of men billeted ou
them.

The Council then adjourned until seven
o’clock.

EVENING SESSION.

The Council resumed at 7:15 aud went into
committee ofthe whole on the report ofthe
Commissioners on

COUNTY PROPERTY.

The report was taken up clause by clause
and adopted.

ROADS AND BRIDGES.

The chairman of the committee Ol1 Roads
asd Bridges submitted their report, in which
they said tiiat they had laid before them the
following documents f The reportofa com-
missioner appointed to superintend the erec-
tion of a bridge at Etobicoke stating that
the bridge had been completed at a cost of
$354 80. A communication from the War-

ton to the unsafe condition of_ggridge over
the Holland River, but as no estimate of the
cost of the necessary repairs had been sub-
mitted, the committee would recommend
that the Conncil allow the matter to stand
over until the next session of the Council in
June. A Communication from Mr. J. S.
Howland drawing attention to the unsafe
condition of the railway crossing on the
Lake Shore Road. They would recommend
that the railroad authorities be instructed to
have the crossings put in proper repair.
Petitions: from J. G. Howard and John
Taylor, praying that certain by-laws, passed
in 1868,be confirmed. From Walter O ’Hara,
to have a by law confirmed,which was passed
in September, 1868. They had examined
the report ofthe committee appointed to ex-
amine into the advisibility of opening a road
in the Township of Vaughan, and would re-
commend that the commissioners be in-
structed to have the road opened.

Ou motion, the Council went into com-
mittee of the whole 011 the report; Mr. Dra-
per in the chair.

The report was read by clause, and, after
some discussion, adopted.

The eommittee then rose and reported,
and the report was adopted in Council.

An adjournment then took place uutil this
morning.

F ebruary 8.

The Council met again on Saturday, the
Warden in the chair.

Mr. Draper moved,seconded by Mr Riddell,
that when the Council adjourn to day, it do
stand so adjourned until the second Monday
in June next, then to meet at two o’clock.
— Carried,

Mr. Chester moved, seconded by Mr.
Randall, that the Commissioners of County
Property be, and are hereby instructed to
obtain a legal opinion from Messrs. Patterson
& Harrison as to the proper and legal course
to adopt to have the county line between the
townships ol York and Vaughan, and be-
tweeu tiie second and third concessions, as
per reference to the report of the Standing
Committee on Roads & Bridges, opened and
improved; andtlje Commissioners be instruc
ted, if within their jurisdiction, to procure
with as little delay as possible, in accordance
wilh .the said opinion, to have the aforesaid
road opened and improved.— Carried,

YORK IIOADS SURPLUS FUNDS.

The Committee who were appointed to
take into consideration the propriety of
dividing the surplus funds derived from the
York Roads among the various municipalities
constituting this Couuty reported as follows :

“Your Committee obtained from the
Treasurer a statement showing the amount
of debentures given for the purchase of the
York Roads, viz, $72, 500, the amount of
debentures retired $27,000. He also stated
that the balance on hand to the credit of
the York Roads account on the 31st day of
December, 1868, was $9,001-68. Your
Committee gave the question of the surplus
division a careful consideration, and to have
the same amicably adjusted between the sev-
eral municipalities so that wuo injustice
would be done to any ; and we are of opin-
ion that if the surplus each year were fairly
aud equitably apportioned in accordance wilh
the equalized value of the seveial municipa-
Ities to be by them expended 0ll1a few ofthe
roads leading to the York Roads, it would
iucrease the travel, and therefore enhance
the value ot said roads, as well as adding
materially to the value of real estate through-
out the County.

Your committee would recommend that
the Reeves aud Deputy Reeves in the vari-
ous municipalities would consult with their
constituents during the interim between now
and the June sygsion with regard to particu-
lar roads-1fiBing'tSihe York roads,wherron
it would be abvisible to expend their portion
of the surplus fund.

Respectfully submitted,
ARCHIBALD RIDELL,
Chairman.

The Conncil went into commiftee on the
report.

Mv-. Stephenson moved;, seconded by Mr.
1Cain, thatthe Commissioners of County pro-
perty do take the opinion of the County So-

DISBURSEMENTS.

By cash paid to Coroners 420 44
“ “ooe “ Constables.... 1,583 63

“ oo “ Crown Wit-
nesses 210 05

By cash paid to County At-
torneys 229 50

By cash paid to Clerks of th

Peace ., 725 50
By cash paid Sherifflarvis. ... 1,00074
“ “ “forlnquestexpenses 364 40
“ o for Jury expenses 1,531 30
“ o “ Fund... 5,769 45
“ oo Miscellaneous.... 12,077 44
“ oo Members wages.. 985 30

oo Priuting and sta-
Stationery ... 898 98
By Boaid of Publicinstruction 407 69
Salaries 4,432 25
" Appropriations.. . 3,032 50
“ Repairs to buildings........ 980 75
*“ Gaol expenses. ... 1,131 50
“ Volunteer relief 23 00
“ Interest 733 21
“ Appreheusion of horsethief 20 00
$36,067 39

Mr. Boulton moved, seconded by Mr.
Hartman, that it be an instruction to the
Commissioners of County Property to in-
quire, and report at the next meeting, as to
the practibility oflighting, heating and ven-
tilating, the Council Chamber more econom-
ically, more especially with a view to re-

duce the oppressive heat caused by the
gasolier in the centfe of the Chamber. Car-
ried.

The Council then adjourned, to meet'

a™ain next June.

tfew Advertisements.

Charlton’s First Prize Patent Cultivator.
— William Muaseaw.

Richmond Hii.l, Feb. 12, 1869.

Don’t forget lo securo a copy of the
Polemical Correspondence, between T.J.M.
and the Rev. John Bredin, now published in

pamphlet form aod for sale at the Herald
book store. Price 15 cents.

THE NEW ASSESSMENT ACT.

PROPERTY LIABLE TO TAXATION.

All land and personal property in the
be

taxation, according to tho assessed value

Province of Ontario, shall liable to

of such property'; not Upon any one or
more kinds of property in particular, nor
but
real

in different proportions,

property,

sonal, subject to the following
EXEMPTIONS.

All property vested

upon the

whole rateable and per-,

in the Crown, or

for Provincial purpos” Or fjr the In-

dians : but if occ.'upcd by persons other-
wise than in their official capacity, the
occupant shall be assessed, but not the
property. All places of worship, univer-
eolloges. school house&r-itteerperakK

les, industrial farms, poor

houses, ascylums, mechanics institute

and agricultural societies, with the lands
and appurtenances attached, unless oc-
cupied by unofficial parties. AIll muni-
cipal property. The Governor General’s
personal property and official income, as
well as,the official income ot theLieutenant

(Governorofthe Province. Tho premises,

lieitor as to the distribution of the surplus '

money of the York roads to the several mu-
nicipalities of the County. Carried.

Mr. Robinson moved, seconded by Mr.
Patterson, that Messrs. Riddell and Bull
and the Warden be Commissioners of County
property for the current year. Carried.

CONTINGENCIES.

The Council then went into committee on
the report of ihe Contingency Committee
which was adopted, and the Treasurer or-
dered to pay tlie several accounts therein
named amounting to $87 86.

Tt was also ordered that Messrs Chewett
& Co., be paid the amount of their account
for printing.

SCHOOL SECTIONS.

Moved by Mr. Lane, seconded by Mr.
Hartman, that the schedule forming part of
By-law No. 173, setting forth the number of
School Sections in each TownshiD in the
finnntv. iuujnrted bv making seven Sec-
tions in North Givilljmburv instead of six,

as set foith in said hy law, and that the seal
of the County affixed to this resolution.
Carried.

SUPERINTEXDANT OF YORK ROADS.

Mr. Stephenson moved, seoonded by Mr.
Macklerp, that the Council do resolve itself
into a committee of the Whole, on the
mover’s notice of motion to enquire into the
advisibility of the County’s retaining the
services of the present Suserintendent of
York roads. Carried.

In accordance with the resolution, the
Councilwent into committee of the whole,and
the Superintendent was permitted to address
tho Council and defend himself against the
charges made against him.

On motion of Mr. Stephenson, it was re-
solved that the committee report by By law,

Some discussion then took place and a
number of new names were proposed ; but it
was finally resolved to retain the present Su-
perintendent for this year.

The report was then adopted,
Council resumed,

Moved by Mr. Munsey, seconded by Mr.
Lepper, that the Commissioners of County
property spend none of the funds of this
county on new work without the sanction ot
this Council, unless in case of absolute and
pressing necessity.

The motion was lost on a division,

FINANCIAL STATEMENT.

The following is an abstract of the audit-
or’s report showing the receipts and dise
dursements for the past year, which was laid
on the table by the Warden:

RECEIPTS.

and the

Balance on hand from 1867. .. $4,364 49
To cash from F.W .Jarvis;sheriff 176 64
“Jury Fund Account.. 665 91
“ Criminal Justice Account .. 3,284 89
“ License Fund Account 652 00
“ 1,722 50
“Interest. 381 62
“ Clerk of the Peace ..o 7 00
“ County Cash per Debenture
ACCOUNT. e 1,500 00
“ Public Instruction Ac'jount 6 20
“ Commission.
“ County Tax.. ap
« Balance due Treasurer 560 75
——————————————————— re
$36,067

salaries and pensions of Her Majesty’s
officers, non-commissioned and private,
Ali

pensions of two hundred dollai's and un-

whether of the Army or Navy.

der, if payable out of the Dominion or

Provincial funds. A farmer’s income,

if derived from his farm. All personal
property invested in mortgages on land
or in provincial or municipal debentures.
All bank stock, but not the dividends
thereof. All lailway stock. AIl proper-
ty real or personal which is owned out
of the province. So much ofthe person-
al property of any person, as is equal to
the debts owed by him ou account of
such property, except such as is secured

maV
Pur”

by mortgage C2 his real esta*e>or
remain unpaid on alJ”ount O

chase money. The net pei™0ll ,ProPer"”
ty of any person, if it be unctei’ on®
hundred dollars in value. The annual
income of any person, if it does not ex-
ceed four hundred dollars. The salary,
personage and lands attached, of any
minister of religion. Rental or other in-
come derived from real estate, except
interest on mortgages. Household ef-
fects of every kind, with books and wear?
ing apparel. The official salaries of the
officers and servants attaohed to the sen-

course against any other person. A ten-
ant may deduct from his rent any taxes
paid by him, if the same could have been
recovered from the owner, unless there
be a special agreement between the par-
ties to the contrary. Vacant grounds
attached to houses, as lawns, gardens or
paddocks, and not in demand for build- and many parties have made purchases at
ing purposes In cities, towns and villages, prices which are considerably lower than

local %0im

Mr. Barnard’s Annual Auction Sales have
been in progress during the ptatevenings of
this week. They have been well attended,

shall be valued as farming lands at such the usual retail rates. These sales will con-
prices as are current for similar lands, tinue for a few nights longer ; parties in tho
and taxed accordingly. Al lands held

neighborhood requiring Dry Goods, or who

and used by Railway companies shall be may ultimately require them ought to attend.

taxed according to tho average value of
lands in the vicinity, as well as the real
property held by such companies. Un-
occupied lands, unless the owners desire
their names to be inserted in the Asses-
sor’s books, shall be returned as ‘non-
residents land assessments/

All incomes from any trade, profession
or office of auy kind, exceeding four
hundred dollars, shall be assessed. Share-
holders ofincorporated companies will be
assessed for the value of the stock or
shares held by them aspersonal property.
Trustees, executors or ad-

The Aurora Temperance Dramatic Com-
pany paid Richmond Hill a visiton Tuesday
enter-
These
amaieurs are very well up iu their pieces,

evening last, and gave oue of their
tainments iu the Temperance Hall.
aud gave some interesting and instructive
recitations ; unbounded satisfaction was ex-
pressed by all who heard them. We hope
at their ne::t visit

they will have a larger

audience and more encouragemeut to come

guardians, again.
ministrators shall be assessed as such, in
their representative character. Any as- . i
. *St. Valentine’s Day.— It is as well for
sessor may demand a written statement, .
signed by the taxable party, of all the such of our readers-as indulge in the harm-

less amusement of sending valentines to

particulars relatingto his real and personal
property ; but the assessor is not bound
by such written statement, if he thinks it
incorrect. Any taxable person failing to
deliver a written statement,when required
or knowingly making a false statement,
subject himself to a fine of twenty dollars.
The assessors shall complete their rolls in
townships not ’ater than the fifteenth of
April, and in cities and towns not later
than the first of May in each year, veri-
fying their returns on oath.

their friends to understand that, by a regula-
tion of the Post office Department, all let-*
ters dropped in the Post office far delivery
here must beprepaid; if not post-paid they
will be sent to the Dead Letter office, and
consequently will not reach those for whom
readers,
particularly, will do well to bear this in mind.

they are intended. Our juvenile

“Real

title of a semi-monthly paper now published,

Estate Journal.”—This is the

THE COURT OP REVISION.

Shall consist of five members of the
Council, three of whom shall be a quo-
rum, and a majority of the quorum, may
decied all questions of appeal. Some
member of the court shall administer
an oath to any party or witness, before property in the principal cities and through--
his evidence can be taken, and may issue
a summons to auy witness to attend such
court. A witness can demand fifty
cents a day as compensation ; but may
be fined twenty dollars for refusing to
attend, The court of revision shall
complete its duties before the fifteenth
of June in every year.

m Toronto. As its heading”indicates, it is
intended ‘-to supply to,‘those interested in
real estate such information asjs of special
interest relating to sales or transfers of real
out Ontario, construction
and. building
increase or tfic-rease of municipal expendi-

of public works;
improvements of every Kkind,.

ture, debt and taxation, and, in short, what*
ever tends to influence the real

ket.” It. is neatjjr'printed, on good papery

estate mar-

in quarto forme k)(f wHJ prove useful as a
medium of information to all persons who
deal in real es|ajt®> We hope tho
Real Estate Journ*$ liberally patronised.

to see

AUCTION SALES.

Friday, February 12, 1869.— Credit Sale nf

Farm Stock, Implements, &e., an lot No. MISCELLANEOUS.

27, 2nd concession, Markham, the pro- . - . .

) . P Hunt’s Hair Gloss an indispensibie Toilet
perty of Jacob Heise, jun. Sale at 12 jrticle. of>*
o’clock, noon. Gormley & Sanderson, Severel sic-knes’s often prevented by

auctioneers. timely use of Colbf'r-"~'ills.
Jacobs’ Rheumatic Liquid for Coughs.
Violets were gathered at Mentone on
New Year’s day.

lhe Mount of Olives is NOWthe property

of the Crown of France.

The London Scottish VolUstee'raairann a
highly efficient condition.

Saturday, February 13.— Cush Sale, to ho

sold by Public Auction, at Buttonville,
a large quantity of Household Furniture,
Mr.

Sale to commence at oue o’clock, Francis
Button, Auctioneer.

belonging to Thomas Blackwell.

Thursday, Feb. 18.— To be sold by Public The Severn has not been [so
Auction, on Lot No. 4, 5th concession of Many years as it is at present.
Whitchurch, 'Firm'ISTcfelc, A slight shock of earthquake was felt in
Sale to commence at 12 o’clock,. Goimley Suffolk about 11.15 a.m. on January 9th.
and Saiiderson, Auctioneers.

high for

Implements,

Prince Napoleon has subscribed £400:to

X M.Lambert’s North Polar Expedition.
1869.— Credit

Implements, &c., oil

Friday, February 19, Sale

Quartermaster Sergeant Murray ofthe
of Farm Stock and

London Scottish Volunteers died a few day3
lot No. 60, rear of the 1st Concession of ago.

The Prince of Wales has abandoned hi3
intention of visiting Athens, owing to the-
political prospect.

Vaughan, the property of Roderick Me
Leod. Sale to begin at 12.0’clock, noon.
Jas. Gormley, Auctioueer.

A Rangoon journal reports the crucifixion-
at Mandalay, the capital of Bnrmah of a-
learned man for his religious tenets.

February 25.—Farm for Sale by Auction,
on the premises, being lot No. 6, in the

5th Concession of the Township of Whit-

church, County of York, Ontario. Napoleon Ill. has subscribed £200 to

. wards the monument, to be erected in Trieste,
Tuesday, March 2, 1869.— Credit Sale of to the memory of Jptnperor Maximilian.

Farm Stock, &c., on lot No. 8, 5th Con.,
Markham, Brad-

burn. Lunch at
noon.

Lord SpENCER’&f,»ppointment as Lord-
Lieutenant is much«ipproved of in Dublin
where the report UCpurrent that he intend”
to spend £40,000-'a‘year.

the property of Alex.

Sale at 10 a.m., sharp.
J. Gormley, Auctioneer.

ft5« Parties having Sale bills printed at  Advices from Labuan give satisfactory-

prospects of the woikinV of tha coal mines
at that island, undfei; the management of &
few business men In Scotland.

this office, will have a notice similar to tho
above, free of charge.

In some parts of G-reatBritain everything
is so green and- beautiful that the thrushes
and linnets are singing merrily as if it was

spring time, while there is snow and bitter
cold in others.

LATEST FROM OTTAWA.

STATEMENT MADE BY WHELAN.

Ottawo, Feb. 10.
Whelan made @ statement last nijrht to
Mr. Lees, County Attorney, and Mr. O’Gara

Amono recent deaths are the Senior Ad-
miral of Her Majesty’s Fleet and of the Bri-

Police Magistrate, that he was present when tish Navy, Admiral Sir Lucius Curtis, K.ClI.
Mr. McGee was killed but did not fire the 3., and Admiral Gordon, Governor of Green-
shot. There were two others present whom Wwich Hospital.

he refuses to name, but states they were

It has been observed throughout Central
and Western Europe, where criminal state
tics are classified according to the religion
beintf an acknowledgement that he was an of the prisoners, that there are proportionw
accessory. L iTr ately less Jews convicted thau members of

Mrs. Whelan visited Vvi?lan again to day other denominations.
in company with Rev. Mr. 0 "ConuC.r- She
is very muoh excited. The hour for tiie

neither Buckley nor Doyle. This is a eom-
teso'on sufficient to justify his execution,

execution to-morrow has been fixed for 12 TORONTO MARKETS.
o’clock.
Mrs. McGee wrote a letter to Mr. James

Toronto, Feb. 4. 1869.
Goodwin of this city requesting him to visit $4 45 @ 4 5>

Flour. barrel...

Whelan and say from her that she freely for- \ypeat, ® bush... 110 @ 1 15"
ate. The Commons of Ottawa, and the lgavehim, as his punishment would be ample spring Wheat, bush. ..108 @ 115
several departments of the Governmentf°rtheoffence. Barley, $ Inieh..... 131 @ 131
of Ontario at Toronto. Ay ™ ocw'n anf A r- Michael Starrs do 0850086
visited Vvhalan last Sunday with this mes- Oals, do ...050 @ 05»
HOW RATES TO BE ESTIMATED. sage. Hay, ton .11 00 @ 15PCs
The Council of each municipality Whelan said he was muoh obliged to Mrs S raw.”p ton . . 700 @ 8 Ofl
. McG b hat Mr. Goodwi honld tell Fork mess <f 100 bbl 24 00®25 oa
shall every year made an estimate of all A c fee,_ ut t a; L 00 W'”I s 0:] tell 5 tter It 0 24m 028
sums required for all lawful purposes, nef forgiveness for him was altogether out .o ip |y .
d purp of place, as he had not killed Mr. McGee. i 026 @0 87

including the creatri10n or su_'si'[_enta"fion”of1
of a sinking fund for, providing for the !'anSwe
rates j

tho jmorrow.

reduction of debentures, and the

shall be calculated at so much in
dollar, upon tlie actual value of all
assessable property

the

mat'e(jj, \B_y Hm assessors at their aclulal

cash value, as they would be appraised
in payment of a just debt from a solvent

lnave been made tor some of his hair.

debtor. j
Assessors and Collectors are appointed *
by the several Municipal Councils, as .
under the old law. !
TIIE DUTIES OF ASSESSORS j

are mainly similar to those of the late

law. In the description and amount of

in the municipality. I ~ ~?e G”ey Nuns.
Real and personal property shall be esti- i

‘?aol di

Mr. Goodwin has, | believe, conveyed the
r to Mrs. McGee,

Whelan is expected to make a speech to-
He is reading his Bible and Pray-
er book with great attention, and is visited
No. 44 King Street East, Toronto;

His manner is much changed.

b fOER Rt RPN SR GG D0Y H
Toronto he refused to eat. He was spoiled
in Toronto, but a little fasting here brought
him around.

There is a report that Whelan’s body will
not lle £'ven to Mrs. Whelan,

All'eildy a number of applications

Premises lately occupied by Messrs.

Dunspaugh 4* Watson,

3T. L M arsa o h 7

IMPORTER & DEALER IN

Drugs,  Medicines, Chemicalé,

Some of the Roman Catholic clergy have PAINTS, OILS, DYE-STUFFS,

heen with Whelan nearly all day. A mass

T llbe celeb™ted in the chapel in the gaol

COLORS, VARNISHES, BRUSHES,

] tis
,owner and tenant, and the taxes may be transfer

39 future owner or occupant, saving his re- one.— Gflobe.

tor Cum 111 tge moynino;. _the clergy will
er .. . . . >:ﬂ %.— }] . .
X Visit him at six o’clock in the morning. -

filled; The 8herjff of Carleton county and

assessable propert'y, there are no ?ew

, . SPIRITS TURPENTINE,
than twenty-six columns to be the

which, if intelligently done, Tvill furnish Governor of the gaol have shown every Patent Dryer, Zinc Paints,
a complete and ample return to the Muni- courtesy to the press, and the arrangements artists’ material,
cipal Council of almost every conceivable for members of the press are satisfactory.
item of statistical information. Rented ~ ,ie -Toronto and Montreal press are well ESSENCES, PATENT MEDICINES,
land will be assessed against both the represented.
j p'saidthebod of Whelan is to be FANCY GOODS,

red to the X
standing- that the funeral

un9> with the under.
is to be a private

PERFUMERY &c.
Toronto, February 4, 1869, 550-|y-30

covered from either, or from any



